
Date: Saturday, 9/28/2019 Course: Greenview G.C., Centralia

Opponents: Centralia Better Ball Invitational Next Match: Saturday, Oct. 5

  @ Taylorville

TEAM PLAYER F B Total PL TEAM STANDINGS TTl

Jayden Rios 1 Eff.-St. Anthony 220

Jonathan Willenborg 2 O'Fallon 222

Luke Flaig 3 Mascoutah 230

Thomas Chojnicki 4 Highland 233

Ryan Schultz 5 Nashville 236

Michael Martelli 6 Belleville East 238

Team Total: 7 Marion 239

8 Salem 249

Schl Score 9 Alton 250

10 Centralia 254

11 Herrin 257

12 Carbondale 258

13 Belleville West 267

14 Collinsville 277

Comments:

The St. Anthony Boys Golf Team placed 1st at the Centralia Better Ball Invitational.

"We were able to defend our title today," said Coach Phil Zaccari 'This is a wonderful event

where we are able to build coamaraderie and teamwork as well as play another 18 hole event for a 

second day in a row which will help prepare us for post-season.  The team played very well and 

were able to defeat the larger schools in the field.  Luke and Thomas played steady all day. They 

NASH

7th

8th

9th

10th

Luke Light

J.D. Schubert

Aaron Brink

Josh Green

Logan Baggett

72

73

75

NASH

74

HER 75

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Evan Sutton

Jake Brauns

Luke Flaig

Thomas Chojnicki

Isaac Hammet

67

70

71

72

72

77

Low Individual Teams

220

HIGH

STA

MAS
Jaden Rhoderick

OFAL
Logan Lowery

Caden Cannon

Kaarsten Stotler

Andrew Brady

STA

SAL

Jayden Rios

Jonathan Willenborg

Carson Parker

Terry Pelcynski

Jake Hope

MAR

St. Anthony Boys Golf Team Results Scoresheet

S
t. A

n
th

o
n

y
 

33 39 72

713437

38 39



were able to feed off of each other to place 3rd.  Jayden and Jonathan struggled a little at the beginning of their round 

but then really got it going  birdieing 4 out of the last 6 to tie for 4th overall.  Ryan and Michael also played steady to 

complete our scoring.  It was a great weekend and confidence builder for us," concluded Zaccari.



The St. Anthony Boys Golf Team placed 1st at the Centralia Better Ball Invitational.

"We were able to defend our title today," said Coach Phil Zaccari 'This is a wonderful event

where we are able to build coamaraderie and teamwork as well as play another 18 hole event for a 

second day in a row which will help prepare us for post-season.  The team played very well and 

were able to defeat the larger schools in the field.  Luke and Thomas played steady all day. They 

St. Anthony Boys Golf Team Results Scoresheet



were able to feed off of each other to place 3rd.  Jayden and Jonathan struggled a little at the beginning of their round 

but then really got it going  birdieing 4 out of the last 6 to tie for 4th overall.  Ryan and Michael also played steady to 


