St. Anthony Boys Golf Team Results Scoresheet									
Date:	Saturday, 9/28/2019				Course: Greenview G.C., Centr				
Oppor	nents: Centralia Betto	l Invitat	ional		Next Match: Saturday, Oct. 5				
						@ Taylorville			
<b>TEAM</b>	PLAYER	F	В	Total		PL	TEAM STANDINGS	TTl	
St. Anthony	Jayden Rios	22	39	72		1	EffSt. Anthony	220	
	Jonathan Willenborg	33				2	O'Fallon	222	
	Luke Flaig	27	34	71		3	Mascoutah	230	
	Thomas Chojnicki	37				4	Highland	233	
Ony	Ryan Schultz	20	39	77		5	Nashville	236	
	Michael Martelli	38		77		6	Belleville East	238	
	Team Total:		220			7	Marion	239	
						8 Salem		249	
	<b>Low Individual Teams</b>		Schl	Score		9	Alton	250	
1 04	Logan Lowery		OFAL			10	Centralia	254	
1st	Caden Cannon			67		11	Herrin	257	
2 1	Evan Sutton			70		12	Carbondale	258	
2nd	Jake Brauns		HIGH			13	Belleville West	267	
2	Luke Flaig		C/TC A	71		14	Collinsville	277	
3rd	Thomas Chojnicki		STA	71					
1+h	Jaden Rhoderick Andrew Brady		MAS	72					
4th									
5.41 <sub>a</sub>	Isaac Hammet		MAD	70					
5th	Kaarsten Stotler		MAR	72					
	Jayden Rios		STA	72					
6th	Jonathan Willenbo								
7th	Carson Parker			72					
	Terry Pelcynski		NASH	73					
8th	Jake Hope		CAI	75					
	Luke Light		SAL	75					
9th	J.D. Schubert Aaron Brink		NASH	74 –					
10th	Josh Green Logan Baggett		HER	75					
Comments:									

The St. Anthony Boys Golf Team placed 1st at the Centralia Better Ball Invitatio "We were able to defend our title today," said Coach Phil Zaccari 'This is a wonderful even where we are able to build coamaraderie and teamwork as well as play another 18 hole esecond day in a row which will help prepare us for post-season. The team played very were able to defeat the larger schools in the field. Luke and Thomas played steady all days are the second day in a row which will help prepare us for post-season.

were able to feed o	off of each oth	er to pl	lace 3rd.	Jayden	and	Jonat	han struggle	d a little a	t the beg	ginning
but then really got it going birdieing 4 out of the last 6 to tie for 4th overall. Ryan and Michael also pla										
complete our scoring. It was a great weekend and confidence builder for us," concluded Zaccari.										

nal.
rent
vent f
v CIIU I
rell and
ly. The

of their r yed stea